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FROM TO
THE REGISTRAR The Principal
S.V.UNIVERSITY SVU College of CM & CS
TIRUPATI S.V. University

Tirupati.
Sir, o

Sub:-S.V.U. - Academic Branch —MCA Course - Academic Schedule for
academic year 2024-25 - Communicated — Reg.
Ref:-1. Letters No.Nil., dt:21.10.2024 of Chairman, HOD Dept. of
Computer Science, S.V.U. College of CM & CS, S.V. University, TPT.
2. Vice-Chancellor’s orders, dated: 18.11.2024.

=00000=

| am, by direction, to send enclosed the Academic & Examinations Schedule
relating to MCA Course 1%, 2", 3 & 4™ Semesters, for the academic year 2024-
25 and request you to circulate the same among the staff and students.

The same will be uploaded in Inanabhumi portal for permission of
scholarship to eligible students for academic year 2024-25.

Encl: Academic Schedule. Yours Sincerely
Sd/-M. BHUPATHI NAIDU

REGISTRAR
Copy to the Controller of Examinations, SVU for information.
Copy to Director I/c, SVU Computer Centre, to place this Academic Schedule in
SVU website for information of Student & Public.
Copy to the Chairman, BOS, Department of Computer Science, SVU, Tirupati.
Copy to the Head , Department of Computer Science, SVU, Tirupati.
Copy to the A.A.O. Examinations, SVU for information.
Copy to the Superintendent C-lll/Section, Academic Branch, S.V.U. for information
Copy to the Supdts B-VI, B-VI, B-VIII, B-IX, & B-X SVU Office for information
and necessary action.
Copy to PS to Vice-Chancellor/PA to Rector, Registrar/Dean, CDC, S.V. University
for information
Copy to C-I(7),(8) for information.

Copy to file/ Spare.
Jfrefbodl (A x o oile
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(Academic)



SRI VENKATESWARA UN|VERSITY :: TIRUPATI
ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR P.G. PROFESIONAL VicA COURSE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

1" SEMESTER

Commencement of Class Work :22-08-2024

First Internal Exam
Second Internal Exam
Last Working

Semester End Examination

:25-10-2024 (Friday) to 30-10-2024 (Wednesday)
:23-12-2024 (Monday) to 28-12-2024 (Saturday)
:21-12-2024 (Saturday)

:02-01-2025 to 07-01-2025

YEAR MONTH DAYS
(CLASS WORK)

2024 August 08 |
2024 September 72_/
2024 October T//
2024 November 24 |
2024 December 17 o }

Total 93 Days ’[

E

~' Commencement of Class Work
First Internal Exam

Second Internal Exam

Last Working

Semester End Examination

2"  SEMESTER

: 20-01-2025
:10-03-2025 (Monday) to 14-03-2025 (Friday)

:23-06-2025 (Friday) to 27-06-2025 (Wednesday)

:28-06-2025 (Thursday)

:07-07-2025 to 11-07-2025

YEAR MONTH DAYS
(CLASS WORK)
I 2025 January 12 S
. 2025 February 2 o
1 2025 March 3
1 2025 April 22 o
2025 June 12
r Total 91 Days -
B

Summer Vacations

: 01-05-2024 to 15-06-2025



R SRR,

Ml et

IR,

SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY +: TIRUPATI

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FOR THE P.G. M.C A, cOURSE ADMITTED IN 2024-25

3" SEMESTER

Commencement of Class Work :19-08-2024

First Internal Exam

Second Internal Exam

Last Working

Semester End Examination

:28-10-2024 (Monday) to 02-11-2024 (Saturday)
:09-12-2024 (Monday) to 14-12-2024(Saturday)
:14-12-2024 (Saturday)

116-12-2024 to 21-12-2024

 YEAR MONTH DAYS
(CLASS WORK)
2024 August 1
2024 September 22
2024 October 20
2024 November 25
2024 December 13
o Total 91 Days

4" SEMESTER

Commencement of Class Work : 06-01-2025

First Internal Exam

Second Internal Exam

Last Working

Semester End Examination

:03-03-2025(Thursday)to 04-03-2025(Friday)
:01-04-2025 (Tuesday) to 02-04-2025(Wednesday)
:289-04-2025 (Monday)

:29-04-2025 to 30-04-2025

YEAR MONTH DAYS
(CLASS WORK)
2025 January 17 (2Weeks)
2025 February 22(3week)
[ 2025 March (4 weeks)
— 2025 April 7 (5 weeks)
‘ - 05 weeks including 14 weeks of class work

DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(Academic)
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